TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT		10/04/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	305 Rock Industrial Park Drive
City:	Bridgeton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63044
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	GLIT/GEMTEX, LTD.
Street Address:	60 Belfield Road
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	M9W 1G1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ONTARIO

Name:	KATY INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	305 Rock Industrial Park Drive
City:	Bridgeton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63044
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 91

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0203724	BAB-O
Registration Number:	1443264	BACTOGUARD
1		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0801

900204298

Registration Number:	0717303	BIG BOSS
Registration Number:	2300432	BIG BOSS II
Registration Number:	2428255	BLUE ICE
	0141498	BRILLO
Registration Number:		
Registration Number:	0371687	BRILLO
Registration Number:	0866593	BRILLO
Registration Number:	1919797	BRILLO
Registration Number:	3558279	BRITE PREP
Registration Number:	1879232	BRUSHWORX
Registration Number:	1505971	BUCKAROO
Registration Number:	1879233	CLEAN SWEEP
Registration Number:	3162242	COCOPAD
Registration Number:	3083814	colossus
Registration Number:	1822425	CONTICO
Registration Number:	1428387	CONTICO
Registration Number:	1465180	CONTINENTAL
Registration Number:	3265467	CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2798098	CONTINENTAL DESIGNS
Registration Number:	3115269	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2134746	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2904064	DERMA-TEK
Registration Number:	1366141	DISCO
Registration Number:	2019675	EARTH MOP
Registration Number:	3314301	ERGO WORX
Registration Number:	3314308	ERGO WORX
Registration Number:	3148509	FIBER NATURALS
Registration Number:	2165154	FIBER NATURALS
Registration Number:	2521997	FILTER BRITE
Registration Number:	1281153	FRESHWAY
Registration Number:	1224875	GEMTEX
Registration Number:	3287069	GEMTEX ABRASIVES
Registration Number:	1054739	GLIT
Registration Number:	2036905	GLIT
Registration Number:	1488049	GLIT
Registration Number:	2779728	GLIT/MICROTRON
<u> </u>	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0802

	2305569	GRILBRIK
Registration Number:	2249703	GRILBRIK
Registration Number:	1663466	HANNAH'S HELPER
Registration Number:	1359265	HANNAH'S HELPER
Registration Number:	1696143	НМР
Registration Number:	3639582	HUSKEE
Registration Number:	3681263	IT'S NOT ENOUGH JUST TO MAKE BETTER PRODUCTS. WE'RE FINDING WAYS TO MAKE BETTER PRODUCTSBETTER
Registration Number:	1356258	JACKEROO
Registration Number:	2068036	JEAN CLEAN
Registration Number:	1505970	JOEY
Registration Number:	2313327	KATYDID
Registration Number:	0120022	KING KOTTEN
Registration Number:	3422068	KING COTTON
Registration Number:	3194179	KING KAN
Registration Number:	3438129	KLEEN AIRE
Registration Number:	1371339	KLEENFAST
Registration Number:	1129108	KURLY KATE
Registration Number:	3918020	LIQUI-GRILL
Registration Number:	2337173	LOREN
Registration Number:	2337374	LOREN
Registration Number:	1807596	MAGIC MOP
Registration Number:	1830672	MICROTRON ABRASIVES
Registration Number:	1863438	MICROTRON ABRASIVES, INC.
Registration Number:	2387165	
Registration Number:	0050697	OLD DUTCH CLEANSER CHASES DIRT MAKES EVERYTHING "SPICK AND SPAN"
Registration Number:	1916512	P/E PLUS
Registration Number:	0890740	PINOSAN
Registration Number:	1953922	PRO DUST H2O
Registration Number:	3681262	PROTECT PRESERVE CONSERVE
Registration Number:	1659583	ROTOTECH
Registration Number:	1938783	SAFIRE
Registration Number:	3270672	SCUFF BALL
Registration Number:	1316359	STRUCTOLENE
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3227484	SUPERKAN
Registration Number:	2095951	TIE-FREE
Registration Number:	3217600	TILT-N-WHEEL
Registration Number:	1654164	TRADESMAN
Registration Number:	2880099	TRAPMASTER
Registration Number:	0430422	TREND
Registration Number:	0626011	TREND
Registration Number:	1540117	TRIM-KUT
Registration Number:	1547408	TUFFBIN
Registration Number:	3187448	UNIBODY
Registration Number:	1136556	VANQUISH
Registration Number:	2198979	WALNUTPAD
Registration Number:	3255485	WAX-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	3119457	WILEN
Registration Number:	2022049	WORK BIN
Registration Number:	2461110	STRIP AWAY
Registration Number:	2026516	AIRJET
Registration Number:	2023456	GC BOND
Registration Number:	2548646	GC SWITCH
Registration Number:	2474956	WALDOM
Serial Number:	77811900	BUSINESS MADE EASY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4688 Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
Signature:	/Carole Dobbins/
Date:	10/10/2011

Total Attachments: 24

source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page1 tif

REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0804

source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page2.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page3.tif source=PNC Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page4.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page5.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page6.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page7.tif source=PNC Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page8.tif source=PNC Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page9.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page10.tif source=PNC Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page11.tif source=PNC Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page12.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page13.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page14.tif source=PNC Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page15.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page16.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page17.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page18.tif source=PNC Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page19.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page20.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page21.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page22.tif source=PNC Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page23.tif source=PNC_Katy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents#page24.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents is effective as of October 4, 2011, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2010, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), was executed in favor of the Lender by and among Glit/Gemtex, Ltd., an Ontario corporation, Continental Commercial Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Katy Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Loan Parties") and Agent, pursuant to which the Loan Parties granted to the Agent a security interest in certain of the Loan Parties' assets, including each of their Patents and Trademarks, as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and as set forth in the Annex attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded (a) for Patents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2010, at Reel 024555, Frame 0525 and (b) for Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2010, at Reel 004224, Frame 0314.

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office against the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases and terminates any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Patents and Trademarks, and hereby authorizes the Loan Parties or Loan Parties' authorized representatives to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

074658.01327/7054899v.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent duly executes this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Alberto

Title: Vice President

Annex

U.S. REGISTERED ASSETS

<u>PATENTS</u>

Patent Description	U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Name of Grantor which owns or has an interest in this Asset
"EXPANDABLE DUSTER ASSEMBLY"	USA Patent No. 5915435	6/29/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"MOP HEAD WITH INTEGRAL FUSED BRUSH ARRAY"	USA Patent No. 5913347	6/22/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"MOP WRINGER WITH MOP HANDLE SUPPORT"	USA Patent No. 5974621	11/2/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"MULTI-USE FLOOR SIGN"	USA Patent No. 7562477B2	7/21/2009	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"STEP-ON RECEPTACLE WITH TIP PREVENTION"	USA Patent No. 7530578 B2	5/12/2009	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"CONTAINER ASSEMBLY"	USA Patent No. 6389638 B1	5/21/2002	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"LIQUID CONTAINER WITH INTEGRAL FILL/DRAIN CONDUIT"	USA Patent No. 6374867 B1	4/23/2002	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TRANSPORTABLE CONTAINER (TILT TRUCK)"	USA Patent No. 6203034 B1	3/20/2001	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"CONTAINER WITH HINGED LID ASSEMBLY"	USA Patent No. 6053354	4/25/2000	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"WASTE CONTAINER ASSEMBLY"	USA Patent No. 6173861 B1	1/16/2001	Continental Commercial Products, LLC

"MOP WRINGER (design)"	USA Patent No. D464778 S	10/22/2002	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"CONTAINER ASSEMBLY (MOP BUCKET)"	USA Patent No. 6128803	10/10/2000	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"CORNER WASTE CONTAINER"	USA Patent No. D 447307 S	8/28/2001	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"CORNER WASTE CONTAINER WITH	USA Patent No. D 447304 S	8/28/2001	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
COLLAR"			
"MAID CART"	USA Patent No. D 425279	5/16/2000	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TILT TRUCK"	USA Patent No. D 420187	2/1/2000	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"ICE CHEST"	USA Patent No. D 411784	7/6/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"HANDLE"	USA Patent No. D 429050	8/1/2000	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"[ROUND TOP] WASTE CONTAINER"	USA Patent No. D 416658	11/16/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"CONTAINER ASSEMBLY"	USA Patent No. D 417051	11/23/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"MOP BUCKET (26 & 35 QT)"	USA Patent No. D 429862	8/22/2000	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"MICROFIBER CLEANING APPARATUS WITH CLEANING PAD	USA Patent No. 7530139 B2	5/12/2009	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
REMOVAL FEATURE" "(TRAPMASTER) METHOD AND MATERIAL FOR PREVENTING EROSION AND MAINTAINING PLAYABILITY OF GOLF	USA Patent No. 6863477 B2	2/12/2003	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
COURSE SAND BUNKERS"			

"(HAND PAD/SPONGE SCRUBBER DESIGN) SCRUBBER"	USA Patent No. D548414S	12/29/2004	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"ADJUSTABLE SHELF ANCHOR"	USA Patent No. 6666153 B2	12/23/2003	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"SHELF WITH SHELF ANCHOR"	USA Patent No. 6460469 B1	10/8/2002	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"SHELF STRUCTURE"	USA Patent No. 5709158	1/20/1998	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"FLOWER POT"	USA Patent No. D 389091	1/13/1998	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"IRONING ORGANIZER (DESIGN)"	USA Patent No. D451254 S	11/27/2001	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"STORAGE TUB"	USA Patent No. D450926 S	11/27/2001	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"LAUNDRY CART"	USA Patent No. D 445984 S	7/31/2001	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TOOLBOX ASSEMBLY"	USA Patent No. D 379266	5/20/1997	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TOOLBOX HAVING TRANSPARENT LID"	USA Patent No. D 378874	4/22/1997	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TOOL TRAY ASSEMBLY"	USA Patent No. D 385111	10/21/1997	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TOOL BOX"	USA Patent No. D 376909	12/31/1996	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"WHEELED STORAGE CONTAINER WITH RECESSED LATCHES"	USA Patent No. D 382114	8/12/1997	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"SHOE RACK"	USA Patent No. D 407908	4/13/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"STORAGE CONTAINER WITH RECESSED REMOVABLE LID"	USA Patent No. D 382112	8/12/1997	Continental Commercial Products, LLC

"TOOLBOX HAVING TRANSPARENT LID"	USA Patent No. D 394955	6/9/1998	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"FOLDING PLASTIC SAWHORSE"	USA Patent No. D 392746	3/24/1998	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TRUCK BED TOOL BOX WITH SINGLE ACCESS DOOR"	USA Patent No. D 373989	9/24/1996	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"WORKBOX"	USA Patent No. Des 373247	9/3/1996	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"FLOWER POT OR PLANTER WITH CONVERTIBLE BASE"	USA Patent No. Des 373973	9/24/1996	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"SUIT HANGER"	USA Patent No. Des 415620	10/26/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"SHIRT HANGER"	USA Patent No. Des 414945	10/12/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"LATCH FOR STORAGE CONTAINER"	USA Patent No. Des 414673	10/5/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"STORAGE BOX"	USA Patent No. Des 414934	10/12/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"WHEELED TRASH CONTAINER"	USA Patent No. Des 416367	11/9/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"GARDEN SCOOTER"	USA Patent No. Des 410579	6/1/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"STORAGE BIN"	USA Patent No. Des 408631	4/27/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"STORAGE BIN LID"	USA Patent No. Des 411353	6/22/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TOOLBOX"	USA Patent No. Des 402111	12/8/1998	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"FREESTANDING SHOE RACK"	USA Patent No. Des 416146	11/9/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC

"STORAGE SHED"	USA Patent No. Des 384419	9/30/1997	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"HANGING CLOSET ORGANIZER"	USA Patent No. Des 382747	8/26/1997	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"FREESTANDING SHOE RACK"	USA Patent No. Des 384224	9/30/1997	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"STORAGE BIN"	USA Patent No. Des 385720	11/4/1997	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"STORAGE CONTAINER HANDLE"	USA Patent No. Des 394157	5/12/1998	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"LOCKING STORAGE BOX"	USA Patent No. Des 376259	12/10/1996	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"STORAGE CONTAINER WITH LID (WAVE PATTERN)"	USA Patent No. Des 373953	9/24/1996	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TOOLBOX"	USA Patent No. Des 404916	2/2/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"CROSSBED TRUCK BOX"	USA Patent No. Des 403654	1/5/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"LAUNDRY SUPPLIES ORGANIZER"	USA Patent No. Des 416147	11/9/1999	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"SHELF ASSEMBLY"	USA Patent No. D439769 S	4/3/2001	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"RECEPTACLE CADDY"	USA Patent No. 7240910 B2	7/10/2007	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"LIQUID APPLICATOR"	USA Patent No. 5050530	9/24/1991	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"FLOOR MOUNTED PICKUP TRUCK BOXES"	USA Patent No. 5080250	1/14/1992	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"REHABILITATION AND/OR EXERCISE MACHINE"	USA Patent No. 5080350	1/14/1992	Continental Commercial Products, LLC

"STORAGE CONTAINER WHEEL ASSEMBLY"	USA Patent No. 5709008	1/20/1998	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"DOCK LIGHT"	USA Patent No. 5709458	1/20/1998	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"STORAGE CONTAINER AND LATCH ASSEMBLY THEREFOR"	USA Patent No. 6085928	7/11/2000	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TOOL BOX"	USA Patent No. D306096	2/20/1990	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"Hand-Held Sander"	USA Patent No. D310013	8/21/1990	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"A COMBINED COLLAPSIBLE UTILITY CART AND BAG THEREFOR"	USA Patent No. D321071	10/22/1991	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TOOL BIN"	USA Patent No. D321090	10/29/1991	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TOOL BIN"	USA Patent No. D321091	10/29/1991	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"HIP ROOF TOOL BOX"	USA Patent No. D321433	11/12/1991	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TRUCK TOOL BOX"	USA Patent No. D324197	2/25/1992	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"DOGHOUSE"	USA Patent No. D327143	6/16/1992	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"STORAGE SHELF UNIT"	USA Patent No. D330819	11/10/1992	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"TOOL BOX AND PARTS ORGANIZER"	USA Patent No. D333568	3/2/1993	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"BOW CASE"	USA Patent No. D343057	1/11/1994	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"FOOT LOCKER"	USA Patent No. D347324	5/31/1994	Continental Commercial Products, LLC

"TRUCK BED TOOL BOX"	USA Patent No. D349091	7/26/1994	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"STORAGE CONTAINER	USA Patent No. D349646	8/16/1994	Continental Commercial
WITH HINGED LID"			Products, LLC
"TWO-STEP TOOL BOX"	USA Patent No. D354210	1/10/1995	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"PACKING CONTAINER"	USA Patent No. D355118	2/7/1995	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"SINGLE-STEP TOOL BOX"	USA Patent No. D355828	2/28/1995	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"TOOL CHEST"	USA Patent No. D356703	3/28/1995	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"SUPPORT FRAM WITH	USA Patent No. D358727	5/30/1995	Continental Commercial
SLIDING BASKETS"			Products, LLC
"STORAGE CONTAINER	USA Patent No. D358765	5/30/1995	Continental Commercial
WITH WHEELS"			Products, LLC
"CONTAINER LID WITH	USA Patent No. D358918	5/30/1995	Continental Commercial
AUTOMATIC CLOSURE"			Products, LLC
"PACKING CONTAINER"	USA Patent No. D361511	8/22/1995	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"FLOWER POT WITH AN	USA Patent No. D364112	11/14/1995	Continental Commercial
INTEGRAL BASE"			Products, LLC
"HOLLOW HANDLE".	USA Patent No. D368012	3/19/1996	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"FLOWER POT"	USA Patent No. D368234	3/26/1996	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"CORRUGATED PALLET"	USA Patent No. D374324	10/1/1996	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"MICROFIBER CLEANING	USA Patent No. 7530139	5/12/2009	Continental Commercial
APPARATUS WITH			Products, LLC
CLEANING PAD			•
REMOVAL FEATURE"			

"METHOD OF MAKING	USA Patent No. 4525177	6/25/1985	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
COATED ABRASIVE DISC"			
"COATED ABRASIVE	USA Patent No. 4554765	11/26/1985	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
DISC"			
"COATED ABRASIVE	USA Patent No. 4653236	3/31/1987	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
DISC"			
"ABRASIVE DISKS AND	USA Patent No. 5183479	2/2/1993	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
METHOD OF MAKING"			

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application Description	U.S. Patent Application No.	Date Applied	Name of Grantor which owns or has an
"STORAGE BOX ALARM"	USA Publication No. 20050200482	3/10/2004	interest in this Asset Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"FILTERED WRINGER"	USA Publication No. 20050204503	3/19/2004	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"RECEPTACLE LOCATOR"	USA Publication No. 20060061481	9/23/2004	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"REVERSIBLE GUN REST"	USA Publication No. 20060065560	9/30/2004	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"SAFETY SIGN/BARRIER"	USA Publication No. 20060076544	10/12/2004	Continental Commercial
"COVER FOR RAIN GUTTER"	USA Publication No. 20060117672	12/7/2004	Products, LLC Continental Commercial Products, LLC

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registration No.	Date Registered	Name of Grantor
-	-		which owns or has an
			interest in this Asset
"BAB-O"	0203724	9/22/1925	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BACTOGUARD"	1443264	6/16/1987	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BIG BOSS"	0717303	6/20/1961	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BIG BOSS II"	2300432	12/14/1999	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BLUE ICE"	2428255	2/13/2001	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BRILLO"	0141498	4/26/1921	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BRILLO"	0371687	10/3/1939	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BRILLO"	0866593	3/11/1969	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BRILLO"	1919797	9/19/1995	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BRITE PREP"	3558279	1/6/2009	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BRUSHWORX"	1879232	2/14/1995	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BUCKAROO"	1505971	9/27/1988	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"CLEAN SWEEP"	1879233	2/14/1995	Continental Commercial
		401444400	Products, LLC
"COCOPAD"	3162242	10/24/2006	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC

"COLOSSUS"	3083814	4/18/2006	Continental Commercial
"CONTICO"	1822425	2/22/1994	Products, LLC Continental Commercial
CONTICO	1022423	212211))4	Products, LLC
"CONTICO"	1428387	2/10/1987	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"CONTINENTAL"	1465180	11/17/1987	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"CONTINENTAL	3265467	7/17/2007	Continental Commercial
COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS			Products, LLC
& DESIGN"	45 00000	10/00/0000	0 4 40
"CONTINENTAL DESIGNS"	2798098	12/23/2003	Continental Commercial
"CONTROLID"	21150(0	7/11/0007	Products, LLC
"CONTOUR"	3115269	7/11/2006	Continental Commercial
"CONTOLID"	2124746	2/2/1000	Products, LLC
"CONTOUR"	2134746	2/3/1998	Continental Commercial
"DERMA-TEK"	2904064	11/23/2004	Products, LLC Continental Commercial
DERMA-TEK	2704004	11/23/2004	Products, LLC
"DISCO"	1366141	10/22/1985	Continental Commercial
DIOCO	1300171	10/22/1703	Products, LLC
"EARTH MOP"	2019675	11/26/1996	Continental Commercial
Exaction in Or	2017070	11/20/17/0	Products, LLC
"ERGO WORX"	3314301	10/16/2007	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"ERGO WORX"	3314308	10/16/2007	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"FIBER NATURALS"	3148509	9/26/2006	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"FIBER NATURALS AND	2165154	6/16/1998	Continental Commercial
DESIGN"			Products, LLC
"FILTER BRITE"	2521997	12/25/2001	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC

"FRESHWAY"	1281153	6/12/1984	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"GEMTEX"	1224875	1/25/1983	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"GEMTEX ABRASIVES	3287069	8/28/2007	Continental Commercial
(stylized and/or with design)"			Products, LLC
"GLIT"	1054739	12/21/1976	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"GLIT"	2036905	2/11/1997	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"GLIT"	1488049	5/17/1988	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"GLIT/MICROTRON"	2779728	11/4/2003	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"GRILBRIK"	2305569	1/4/2000	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"GRILBRIK"	2249703	6/1/1999	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"HANNAH'S HELPER"	1663466	11/5/1991	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"HANNAH'S HELPER AND	1359265	9/10/1985	Continental Commercial
DESIGN"			Products, LLC
"HMP AND DESIGN"	1696143	6/23/1992	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"HUSKEE"	3639582	6/16/2009	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"IT'S NOT ENOUGH JUST	3681263	9/8/2009	Continental Commercial
TO MAKE BETTER			Products, LLC
PRODUCTS. WE'RE			
FINDING WAYS TO MAKE			
BETTER			
PRODUCTSBETTER"			
"JACKEROO"	1356258	8/27/1985	Continental Commercial

			Products, LLC
"JEAN CLEAN"	2068036	6/3/1997	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"JOEY"	1505970	9/27/1988	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"KATYDID"	2313327	2/1/2000	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"KING KOTTEN (AND	0120022	1/1/1918	Continental Commercial
DESIGN)"			Products, LLC
"KING COTTON"	3422068	5/6/2008	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"KING KAN"	3194179	1/2/2007	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"KLEEN AIRE"	3438129	5/27/2008	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"KLEENFAST"	1371339	11/19/1985	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"KURLY KATE"	1129108	1/15/1980	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"LIQUI-GRILL"	3918020	2/8/2011	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"LOREN"	2337173	4/4/2000	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"LOREN (AND DESIGN)"	2337374	4/4/2000	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"MAGIC MOP"	1807596	11/30/1993	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"MICROTRON	1830672	4/12/1994	Continental Commercial
ABRASIVES"	40 (0 40)	4.4.	Products, LLC
"MICROTRON	1863438	11/22/1994	Continental Commercial
ABRASIVES, INC."	0007467	0.14.0.14.0.00	Products, LLC
"MISCELLANEOUS	2387165	9/19/2000	Continental Commercial
DESIGN"			Products, LLC

"OLD DUTCH CLEANSER and Design"	0050697	3/27/1906	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
"P/E PLUS"	1916512	9/5/1995	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"PINOSAN"	0890740	5/12/1970	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"PRO DUST H2O	1953922	2/6/1996	Continental Commercial
(STYLIZED)"			Products, LLC
"PROTECT PRESERVE	3681262	9/8/2009	Continental Commercial
CONSERVE"			Products, LLC
"ROTOTECH"	1659583	10/8/1991	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"SAFIRE"	1938783	11/28/1995	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"SCUFF BALL"	3270672	7/24/2007	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"STRUCTOLENE"	1316359	1/29/1985	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"SUPERKAN"	3227484	4/10/2007	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"TIE-FREE"	2095951	9/9/1997	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"TILT-N-WHEEL"	3217600	3/13/2007	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"TRADESMAN"	1654164	8/20/1991	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"TRAPMASTER"	2880099	8/31/2004	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"TREND"	0430422	6/10/1947	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"TREND"	0626011	4/24/1956	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"TRIM-KUT"	1540117	5/23/1989	Continental Commercial

			Products, LLC
"TUFFBIN"	1547408	7/11/1989	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"UNIBODY"	3187448	12/19/2006	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"VANQUISH"	1136556	6/3/1980	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"WALNUTPAD"	2198979	10/20/1998	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"WAX-O-MATIC"	3255485	6/26/2007	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"WILEN"	3119457	7/25/2006	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"WORK BIN"	2022049	12/10/1996	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC
"BRITE PREP"	3558279	1/6/2009	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"GEMTEX"	1224875	1/25/1983	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"GEMTEX ABRASIVES	3287069	8/28/2007	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
(stylized and/or with design)"			
"SCUFF BALL"	3270672	7/24/2007	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"STRIP AWAY"	2461110	6/19/2001	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"TRIM-KUT"	1540117	5/23/1989	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"AIRJET"	2026516	12/31/1996	GC/Waldom Electronics, Inc.
"GC BOND"	2023456	12/17/1996	GC/Waldom Electronics, Inc.
"GC SWITCH"	2548646	3/19/2002	GC/Waldom Electronics, Inc.
"WALDOM"	2474956	8/7/2001	GC/Waldom Electronics, Inc.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application	U.S. Application No.	Date Applied	Name of Grantor
<u>Description</u>			which owns or has an
			interest in this Asset
"BUSINESS MADE EASY"	77/811900	8/5/2009	Continental Commercial
			Products, LLC

FOREIGN REGISTERED ASSETS

PATENTS

Jurisdiction of Registration/ Name of Grantor Patent Description which owns or has an Patent No. interest in this Asset Canadian Patent No. 2618945 Continental Commercial "MICROFIBER CLEANING Products, LLC APPARATUS WITH **CLEANING PAD** REMOVAL FEATURE" "METHOD AND Canadian Patent No. 2457435 Continental Commercial MATERIAL FOR Products, LLC PREVENTING EROSION AND MAINTAINING PLAYABILITY OF GOLF COURSE SAND BUNKERS" "MICROFIBER CLEANING UNKNOWN EPC Patent Application No. APPARATUS WITH 5853530.3 **CLEANING PAD** REMOVAL FEATURE" "MICROFIBER CLEANING Australian Patent Application UNKNOWN No. 2005335185 APPARATUS WITH **CLEANING PAD** REMOVAL FEATURE" "ABRASIVE DISKS AND German Patent No. 4300057 UNKNOWN METHOD OF MAKING INTERCONNECTED

Canadian Patent No. CA

2080329

SHAPES"

"ABRASIVE DISKS AND

METHOD OF MAKING"

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0823

Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application Description Jurisdiction of Registration/ Name of Grantor

Patent Application No. which owns or has an

interest in this Asset

None.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	Jurisdiction of Registration/	Name of Grantor
•	Serial/Registration No.	which owns or has an
		interest in this Asset
"ALL 'N 1"	Canada No. TMA501981	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"BIG BOSS II"	Bulgaria No. 37829	UNKNOWN
"BLUE ICE"	Canada No. TMA613038	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"BRILLO"	Austria No. 6510	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Benelux No. 107226	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Denmark No. VR 1939 00149	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Finland No. 119531	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Finland No. 17137	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	France No. 1460937	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Germany No. DD647280	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Greece No. 10711	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Italy No. 750255	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Italy No. 487116	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Portugal No. 233777	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Portugal No. 276167	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Spain No. 51297	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Spain No. 121464	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Spain No. 121463	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO"	Sweden as No. 27902	UNKNOWN

"BRILLO & BOX DESIGN WITH LADY"	Germany No. 745338	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO & BOX DESIGN	Sweden No. 51668	UNKNOWN
WITH LADY"		
"BRILLO & BOX DESIGN	Sweden No. 80686	UNKNOWN
WITH LADY"		
"BRILLO & SWASH	Benelux No. 507819	UNKNOWN
DESIGN"		
"BRILLO (Stylized)"	Germany No. 835132	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO 10 AND DESIGN"	Benelux No. 430831	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO 10 AND DESIGN	Benelux No. 438507	UNKNOWN
(stylized)"		
"BRILLO 10 SOAP PADS	Benelux No. 428152	UNKNOWN
AND DESIGN"		
"BRILLO AND BOX	Benelux No. 106795	UNKNOWN
DESIGN"		
"BRILLO AND BOX	France No. 1305974	UNKNOWN
DESIGN"		
"BRILLO AND BOX	Italy No. 492196	UNKNOWN
DESIGN"		
"BRILLO AND BOX	Sweden No. 79912	UNKNOWN
DESIGN SHADED"		
"BRILLO and Design"	Spain No. 428459	UNKNOWN
"BRILLO FULL BOX	Spain No. 428458	UNKNOWN
DESIGN"		
"BRITEPREP"	Canada No. TMA713552	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"BRITEPREP"	Canada No. TMA713552	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"BUCKAROO"	Canada No. TMA364391	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"C & DESIGN	Canada No. TMA169269	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC

"COCOPAD"	Canada No. TMA506453	Continental Commercial
"GOVITIOO"	F N 176/706	Products, LLC
"CONTICO"	Europe No. 1764786	UNKNOWN
"CONTICO"	Ireland No. 212752	UNKNOWN
"CONTICO"	UK No. 2171543	UNKNOWN
"CONTINENTAL	Canada No. TMA669062	Continental Commercial
COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS		Products, LLC
& GLOBE DESIGN"		
"CONTOUR"	Canada No. TMA506670	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"ERGOWORX"	Europe No. 4961686	UNKNOWN
"EURO UNIBODY"	Europe No. 5105374	UNKNOWN
"FIBER NATURALS"	Canada No. TMA506452	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"FIBER NATURALS AND	Canada No. TMA522259	Continental Commercial
DESIGN"		Products, LLC
"FINISH FAST"	Canada No. TMA574740	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"GEMTEX AND DESIGN"	Canada No. TMA237618	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"GLIT"	Australia No. 417020	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Australia No. A465840	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Australia No. A465839	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Australia No. A465838	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Australia No. A541573	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Australia No. A465837	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Benelux No. 448166	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Canada No. TMA404719	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"GLIT"	Colombia No. 206892	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Colombia No. 156574	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Colombia No. 156351	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	France No. 1459417	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Mexico No. 451009	UNKNOWN

"GLIT"	Mexico No. 451007	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Mexico No. 468110	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Mexico No. 468109	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	New Zealand No. 194871	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	New Zealand No. 194872	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	New Zealand No. 194873	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	New Zealand No. 194874	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	New Zealand No. 194875	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	UK No. 1262129	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Venezuela No. 169573	UNKNOWN
"GLIT"	Venezuela No. 169572	UNKNOWN
"GLIT DESIGN"	Canada No. TMA352512	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"GLIT/MICROTRON"	Canada No. TMA630768	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"GLIT-STIK"	Japan No. 2309554	UNKNOWN
"GLOMESH"	France No. 1542766	UNKNOWN
"GLOMESH"	Germany No. 1157633	UNKNOWN
"GLOMESH"	Italy No. 886588	UNKNOWN
"HANNAH'S HELPER"	Canada No. TMA484069	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"HUSKEE"	Europe No. 5105382	UNKNOWN
"JACKEROO"	Canada No. TMA374923	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"JIF-Y-CLEAN"	Canada No. TMA477262	Hallmark Holdings, now
		known as Continental
		Commercial Products, LLC
"JOEY"	Canada No. TMA364392	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"KLEENFAST"	Canada No. TMA397223	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"KLEENFAST"	Canada No. TMA527309	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC

"KLIP 'N SAND"	Canada No. TMA365143	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"LAZER"	Canada No. TMA318862	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"LAZER POWER DISC"	Canada No. TMA538305	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"MICROTRON"	Canada No. TMA442492	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"MICROTRON"	Benelux No. 546819	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Benelux No. 489097	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Denmark No. 36231996	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Europe as No. 5041256	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	France No. 1736411	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	France No. 94500434	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Germany No. 2013030	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Germany No. 2081601	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Ireland No. 164151	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Ireland as No. 164152	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Italy No. 974043	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Italy No. 691937	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Portugal No. 297339	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Portugal No. 297338	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Spain No. 1639219	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	Spain No. 1799211	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	UK No. 1465051	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON"	UK No. 1558430	UNKNOWN
"MICROTRON	Canada No. TMA445386	Continental Commercial
ABRASIVES, INC."		Products, LLC
"NOUVEAU BRILLO AND	France No. 1337621	UNKNOWN
DESIGN"		
"POLYESTER THERMAL"	Canada No. TMA449047	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"REDOX"	Canada No. TMA303049	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"SAFIRE"	Canada No. TMA506669	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
		,

"STRIP AWAY"	Canada No. TMA598380	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"TOUCHSTONE"	Canada No. TMA552398	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"TOUCHSTONE"	Argentina No. 1810402	UNKNOWN
"TOUCHSTONE"	Argentina No. 1810401	UNKNOWN
"TOUCHSTONE"	Chile No. 553611	UNKNOWN
"TOUCHSTONE"	Japan No. 4370399	UNKNOWN
"TOUCHSTONE"	Mexico No. 638515	UNKNOWN
"TOUCHSTONE"	Mexico No. 625861	UNKNOWN
"TRAPMASTER"	Canada No. TMA661397	Continental Commercial
		Products, LLC
"TRIM-KUT"	Canada No. TMA303050	Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.
"ULTRA VALULINE"	Canada No. TMA477352	Hallmark Holdings, now
		known as Continental
		Commercial Products, LLC

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 10/11/2011

Trademark ApplicationJurisdiction of Registration/Name of GrantorDescriptionApplication No.which owns or has an
interest in this Asset

None.